UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, DC 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported): January 9, 2024

FOCUS UNIVERSAL INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Nevada	000-55247	46-3355876
(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
• •	riie Number)	identification No.)
2311 East Locust Street Ontario, California		91761
(Address of Principal Executive Offices)		(Zip Code)
	elephone Number, Including Area Code: (62) Fax Number, Including Area Code: (917)	
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to	to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation	on of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common stock, \$0.001 par value per share	FCUV	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (Nasdaq Global Market)
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).		
Emerging growth company □		
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial		
accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act \square .		
L 101 F. L. M. LIDEW		
Item 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.		
On January 2, 2024, the board of directors of Focus Universal Inc. (the "Company") authorized the Company to enter into a revolving credit facility or series of promissory notes of up to \$5 million with one or more lenders. The Company accepted the first \$300,000 tranche on January 9, 2024 (the "Loan") with a private lender (the "Lender") whereby the Lender loaned \$300,000 to the Company (the "Principal Amount"). The Loan has an annual 3% compound interest rate and matures on February 4, 2024 ("Due Date") whereby the Company will pay Lender in 12 equal payments of \$25,408.11 beginning on the Due Date. On January 9, 2024, the Lender transferred the Principal Amount to the Company.		
SIGNATURE		
Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Excharance hereunto duly authorized.	nge Act of 1934, the registrant has duly of	caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned

Date: January 10, 2024

By: /s/Desheng Wang
Name: Desheng Wang
Title: Chief Executive Officer

FOCUS UNIVERSAL, INC.